

Mat Suit No-366/2021

WBEM0050008752021

Present: A.H.M.Rahaman.

Additional District & Sessions

District- Purba Medinipur.

J.O. Code- WB00802

Order No.19

18.12.2023

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner Soumen Das is present by filing hazira. Respondent is absent. He has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13.03.2024 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
18.12.2023

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
18.12.2023

J/Misc No-07/2022

Order No.16

18.12.2023

Today is fixed for W/O.

Petitioner filed hazira through the learned advocate. Respondent is absent with out any steps. On repeated calls none appeared by the respondent.

To 13.03.2024 for show cause by the respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
18.12.2023

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
18.12.2023