

Mat. Suit No. 366/2021

Present : Anjan Kumar Sarkar.(In-charge)

Order No.23

22.08.2024

Today is fixed for framing of issues .

Both parties are present by filing separate hazira.

PO has been on training / course.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Fixing 12.12.2024 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

22.08.2024

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia

22.08.2024

J.Misc No. 07/2022

Present : Anjan Kumar Sarkar (in-charge)

Order No.24

22.08.2024

Today is fixed for show cause by the respondent .

Both parties are present by filing separate hazira. Respondent has filed a show cause supported by an affidavit. It is submitted that due to miscommunication with the learned advocate steps were not taken on date fixed . Cause shown appears to be sufficient. Hence, show cause is accepted.

PO has been on training / course.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Fixing 12.12.2024 for filing WO.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

22.08.2024

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia

22.08.2024

