

**Mat Suit No-366/2021**

Present: Satyajit Maity.

**Order No.25**

**12.12.2024**

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Petitioner Soumen Das is present by filing hazira along with fresh vokatnam. Let it be kept to the case record.

Respondent is absent. He has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13.03.2025 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

**12.12.2024**

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia

**12.12.2024**

**J/Misc No-07/2022**

**Present : Satyajit Maity.**

**Order No.26**

**12.12.2024**

Today is fixed for W/O.

Petitioner has filed hazira through the learned advocate. Respondent Soumen Das is present along with fresh vokatnam. Let it be kept to the case record.

He has filed a another petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 13.03.2025 for filing W/O as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

**12.12.2024**

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Haldia

**12.12.2024**

